## **Financial Bid**

## NIT No. : CURAJ/R/F.126/2021/3340

## Dated 17.02.2021

<u>Name of Work</u>: Site development works such as Chain link fencing work and other development work at OBC Girls Hostel Building, Central University of Rajasthan, Bandersindri, Dist. Ajmer, Rajasthan.

S. N	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete	8382.40	kg	101.75	852909.20
2	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in- charge.				
2.1	Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	744.00	sqm	797.20	593116.80
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				
3.1	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	25.11	cum	6788.60	170461.75
3.2	1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	60	cum	5789.60	347376.00
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for :				
4.1	Foundations, footings, bases for columns	223.20	Sqm	284.85	63578.52
5	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :				
5.1	Two or more coats on new work	200	sqm	121.55	24310.00
6	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as				

	directed, within a lead of 50 m.				
6.1	All kinds of soil.	10	cum	252.30	2523.00
7	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:				
7.1	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	27.6	cum	6157.45	169945.62
8	Excavating holes more than 0.10 cum & upto 0.5 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, disposing of surplus excavated soil, as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.				
8.1	All kinds of soil	124	each	79.30	9833.20
9	Preparation and consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne capacity after excavating earth to an average of 22.5 cm depth, dressing to camber and consolidating with road rollerincluding making good the undulations etc. and re-rolling the sub grade and disposal of surplus earthwith				
10	lead upto 50 metres.	475	Sqm	156.75	74456.25
10	Supplying and stacking at site.				
10.1	Good earth	213.75	cum	483.90	103433.63
11	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	213.75	cum	219.65	46950.19
12	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer				

	through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.				
12.1	60mm thick cement concrete paver block				
	of M-35 grade with approved colour,				
	design & pattern.	450	Sqm	884.75	398137.50
13	Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints except at sharp curve shall not to more than 5mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in-charge). Total Amount	12	cum	8376.15	<u>100513.80</u> 2957545.00

Total tender amount quoted after considering the percentage in figure: Rs.

Signature & Seal of The Bidder with date